... 1/5/98

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Bocket Bo. 9800/9-TE

Dequest for conce	ellation o
W Telephore Certificate	0.3204
Augusted Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)	(TEE
A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated indu as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 3. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives t	
1. Parties and their representatives (if any)	
2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)	
	7
The Contract	

1:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00114 JAN-58

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

WHEN TO FILE: For companies which owed a total of \$10,000 or more of assessment fee Regulatory Assessment Fee Return and payment must be filed or postmarked: for the preceding calendar year, this

On or before July 30 for the six-month period January 1 through June 30, AND On or before January 30 for the six-month period July 1 through December 31.

For companies which owed a total of less than \$10,000 of assessment fee for the preceding calendar year, this Regulatory Fee Return and payment must be filed or postmarked:

On or before January 30 for the prior twelve-month period January 1 through December 31.

However, if July 30 or January 30 falls on a Saturday, Sunday, or holiday, the Regulatory Assessment Fee may be filed or postmarked on the next business day, without penalty.

- 2 FEES: Each company shall pay 0.0015 of its gross operating revenues derived from intrastate business, as referenced in Rule 25-4.0161(1), F.A.C. Gross Operating Revenues are defined as the total revenues before expenses. Gross Intrastate Operating Revenues are defined as revenues from calls orginating and terminating within Florida. Do not deduct any expenses, taxes, or uncollectibles from these amounts other than the amount on Line 3.
- ω FAILURE TO FILE BY DUE DATE: Failure to file a return by the established due date will result in a penalty being added to the amount of fee due, 5% for each 30 days or fraction thereof, not to exceed a total penalty of 25% (Line 6). In addition, interest shall be added in the amount of 1% for each 30 days or fraction thereof, not to exceed a total of 12% per year (Line 7). A Regulatory of the minimum amount is day.

When a company falls to file a Regulatory Assessment Fee Return, the Commission may order the company to pay a penaity and/or cancel the company's certificate. The company will have an opportunity to respond to any proposed Commission action.

EXTENSION: A company, for good cause shown in a written request, may be granted an extension up to 30 days. A request should be made by filing the enclosed Request for Extension to File Regulatory Assessment Fee Return form (PSC/ADM-124), two weeks prior to the filing date. If an extension is granted, a charge shall be added to the amount due:

0.75% of the fee to be remitted for an extension of 15 days or less, or 1.5% of the fee for an extension of 16 to 30 days.

In lieu of paying the charges outlined above, a company may file a return and remit payment based upon estimated gross operating revenues. If such return is filed by the normal due date, the company shall be granted a 30-day extension period in which to file and remit the actual fee due without paying the above charges, provided the estimated fee payment remitted is at least 90% of the actual fee due for the period. An automatic 30-day extension to file an actual return may be obtained by checking the "Estimated Return" space in the top left-hand corner on the reverse side.

- FEE ADJUSTMENTS: You will be notified as to the amount and reason for any adjustment. Penalty and interest charges may be applicable to additional amounts owed the Commission by reason of the adjustment. The company may file a written request for a refund of any overpayments. The request should be directed to Fiscal Services at the below-referenced address.
- 0 MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: Please complete this form, make a copy for your records, and return the original in the enclosed preaddressed envelope. Use of this envelope should assure a more accurate and expeditious recording of your payment. If you are unable to use the envelope, please address your remittance as follows:

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

ATTENTION: Fiscal Services

7 ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE: If you need additional information or assistance in preparing your Regulatory please contact the Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis at (904) 413-6480. Assessment Fee Return

For assistance with Item 9, please contact the Division of Communications at (904) 413-6556.

Both divisions may be contacted at the above-referenced address, directing correspondence to the attention of the division

			RECEIV	40	
STATUS: Florida Public Service Commission STATUS: Service Commission SER				ORIDA PUBLIC FOR PSC USE ONLY	
Actual Return Estimated Return PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/1997 TO 12/31/1997		TE677 P173 997 169 Brothers Auto Center, Inc. 10739 West Atlantic Blvd. Coral Springs, FL 33074264	MAIL RCC	M 9-53 50.00 S	0603002 604011
ULIVIII	1997 10 12/31/1997			Initials of Preparer	
		Please Complete Below If A	ddress Has Changed		
-V	(Name of Company)	CASC	dress)	(City/State)	(Zip)
INE NO.		AMOUNT			
1.	Gross Operating Revenue			\$ 420.00	
2.	Gross Intrastate Revenue			125.25	
3.	LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local Telephone Companies (Attach Listing)*			(242.66)	
4.	TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3)			\$3	2.59
5.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)			-	.45
6.	Penalty for Late Pay	/ment			
7.	Interest for Late Pay	yment		10	
8.	TOTAL AMOUNT	s45	50.00		
		DED IN SECTION 364.336 PLORIDA STA E COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGA			
9.	by this Return	phones in operation at close of	4/	Branda Hours	·
	nt paid by a pay telephone company		FICATE CADO service for use of the latter nativers shall be	deducted from intrastase reve	mue for purposes
Setermining	the amount of the regulatory fee as		olog and declare that to be best of my k	mowiedge and belief, the	above informat
public se	Theo Sigt	official duty shall be guilty of a mindemental ny Official)	(Tide)	18	/17/87
	HUGO DUA	SZTEIN Tele	ephone Number 1854 341	-9469	